## Req. #16-0362



## **RESOLUTION NO. 39439**

1	Improvement Program; setting Tuesday, May 24, 2016, at approximately 5:30 p.m., as the date for a public hearing on the proposed Six-Year
2	
3	Comprehensive Transportation Improvement Program Amended 2015-2016 and 2017-2022.
4	WHEREAS RCW 35.77.010 provides for adoption by the legislative body of
5	
6	each city and town, after conducting one or more public hearings, of a
7	comprehensive transportation program for the ensuing six calendar years, and
8	WHEREAS staff presented the proposed capital projects to be added to the
9	Six-Year Comprehensive Transportation Improvement Program Amended
10 11	2015-2016 and 2017-2022 ("Program") to the Transportation Commission on
12	January 20, 2016, and
13	WHEREAS the proposed Program, as amended, was presented to the
14	Infrastructure, Planning, and Sustainability Committee for consideration on
15	April 13, 2016, and
16 17	WHEREAS the City desires to fix a time and date for public hearing for the
18	purpose of considering the proposed Program; Now, Therefore,
19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:
20	Section 1. That a public hearing, for the purpose of considering and
21	adopting the Six-Year Comprehensive Transportation Improvement Program
22 23	Amended 2015-2016 and 2017-2022, shall be held before the City Council in the
23 24	Council Chambers on the first floor of the Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market
25	Street, Tacoma, Washington, on Tuesday, May 24, 2016, at approximately
	oreer, racoma, washington, on ruesuay, way 24, 2010, at approximately
26	



)	
1	5:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the same may be heard, all in accordance
2	with RCW 35.77.010.
3	Section 2. That the Clerk of the City of Tacoma shall give proper notice of
4	the time and place of said hearing.
5	
6 7	Adopted
, 8	
9	
10	Mayor Attest:
11	
12	City Clerk
13	
14	Approved as to form:
15 16	
10	Deputy City Attorney
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
20	
	-2- Res16-0362-JHC/bn